
Page 1 of 3 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO C22751 

Contract Start Date: January 28, 2016 Original Total Amount: $87,000 
Original Completion Date:   Summer 2016 As Previously Amended: $87,000 
Amendment Completion Date:  November 1, 
2017 

Current Amendment: $39,255 

Resolution:  17-0447R New Total Contract Amount: $126,255 

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the “Effective Date”), 
by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and SEH, Inc. located at 418 
W. Superior St., Ste. 200, Duluth, MN 55802, hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”, for the
purpose of rendering services to the City.

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2016, City and Consultant entered into an agreement bearing City of 
Duluth Contract No. C22751 for professional engineering services to reclaim Congdon Boulevard 
from Brighton Beach to McQuade, which Contract has not been previously amended and is 
hereinafter referred to as the “Contract”; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, 
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows: 

In this Amendment changes in the language of the Contract which delete language will be shown 
as stricken and language added to the contract language will be underlined. 

Revision 1. The Construction Survey and Layout Phase described in Section II.F. of the Contract is 
hereby amended to be included and the Completion Time is amended as follows: 

__X__ Included in the Agreement 

__X__ Not Included in the Agreement 

The construction survey & layout phase shall be completed by Summer 2016 November 1, 2017. 

Revision 2. The Construction Inspection Phase described in Section II.G. of the Contract is hereby 
amended to be included and the Completion Time is amended as follows: 

__X__ Included in the Agreement 

__X__ Not Included in the Agreement 

The construction inspection phase shall be completed by n/a November 1, 2017. 

EXHIBIT A



Page 2 of 3 
 

Revision 3. The Special Provisions described in Section VII of the Contract is hereby amended as 
follows: 

The following exhibits are attached to and made part of this agreement: 

1) Exhibit A, Engineer’s Hourly Rates 
2) Exhibit B, Engineer’s Proposal 
3) Exhibit C, Engineer’s Amendment Proposal 

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is 
hereby confirmed in its entirety. 

  



Page 3 of 3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the effective date 
thereof. 
 

CITY OF DULUTH 

 

By: _________________________________  
Mayor 

 

Attest: 
 

By: _________________________________  
City Clerk 

Date: ________________________________   

 

Countersigned: 

 

 ____________________________________  
City Auditor 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

 ____________________________________  
City Attorney 

 

SEH, Inc. 

 

By: _________________________________  

 

Its: _________________________________  
Title of Representative 

Date: _______________________________  

 






	Amendment 1 to C22751
	Exhibit C to C22751

